502808348 05/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2854942

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	SIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name				Executio	on Date
ANTHONY K. MCGROG					04/17/201	4	
CRAIG R. RAMSTAD					04/16/201	4	
PAUL E. LILAGAN					04/17/201	4	
MICHAEL IKEDA		04/			04/17/201	4	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	INTUIT	VE SURGICAL	OPERATIONS, INC	С.			
Street Address:	1020 KI	FER RD.					
City:	SUNNY	VALE					
State/Country:	CALIFC	RNIA					
Postal Code:	94086						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		Number				
	Total: 1	1	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		I 14211433	Number				
Property Type Application Number:			Number				
Property Type)ATA	14211433	Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	408)523-6845		s uns	success	ful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA e sent to	408)523-6845		s uns	success	ful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	OATA e sent to	408)523-6845 <i>the e-mail add</i> 4085232129 patent.group@ir	ress first; if that is			ful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to	408)523-6845 <i>the e-mail add</i> 4085232129 patent.group@ir NTUITIVE SUR	ress first; if that is ntusurg.com GICAL OPERATIO			ful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to	408)523-6845 <i>the e-mail add</i> 4085232129 patent.group@ir NTUITIVE SUR 1020 KIFER RD	ntusurg.com GICAL OPERATIO	NS,		ful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to	408)523-6845 <i>the e-mail add</i> 4085232129 patent.group@ir NTUITIVE SUR 1020 KIFER RD SUNNYVALE, C	ress first; if that is ntusurg.com GICAL OPERATIO CALIFORNIA 94086	NS,		ful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to	408)523-6845 <i>the e-mail add</i> 1085232129 patent.group@ir NTUITIVE SUR 1020 KIFER RD SUNNYVALE, C ISRG0414	Iress first; if that is ntusurg.com GICAL OPERATIO CALIFORNIA 94086	NS,		ful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA e sent to	408)523-6845 <i>the e-mail add</i> 1085232129 patent.group@ir NTUITIVE SUR 1020 KIFER RD SUNNYVALE, C ISRG0414 DANA RU	Iress first; if that is Intusurg.com IGICAL OPERATIO I. CALIFORNIA 94086 40/US IBENSTEIN	NS,		ful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to	408)523-6845 <i>the e-mail add</i> 1085232129 patent.group@ir NTUITIVE SUR 1020 KIFER RD SUNNYVALE, C ISRG0414	Iress first; if that is Intusurg.com IGICAL OPERATIO I. CALIFORNIA 94086 40/US IBENSTEIN	NS,		ful, it will be	sent via

ISRG04140/US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS I/we:

Anthony K. MCGROGAN 1586 Montalban Dr. San Jose, California 95120 Paul E. LILAGAN 1136 Snowberry Court Sunnyvale, California 94087

Craig R. RAMSTAD 1006 Aspen Grove Circle Minden, Nevada 89423 Michael IKEDA 12411 Radoyka Drive Saratoga, California 95070

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented a certain invention entitled:

ROTATING ASSISTANT PORT

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed under Application No. 14/211,433 on 14-Mar-2014.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 Kifer Rd, Bldg 101, Sunnyvale, California 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my/our invention(s), which is/are generally described in the United States patent application cited above, and all patent applications and patents of every country and region (including international applications made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty) for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of every country and region for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United

PATENT REEL: 032887 FRAME: 0535 States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries and regions; and I/we request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Signature:	Witnessed by:
Anthony KarCGROGAN	S. CHRIS ANDERSON
	Print Name
Signature: A - R R Craig R. RAMSTAD 4/16/2014 Date	Witnessed by: BRAM LAMBREZHT Print Name
Signature: How Pour E. LILAGAN Date	Witnessed by: Jon Caper 704 C&PEC Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
<u>Michael IKEDA</u>	<u>AiCTALL</u>
<u>4/17/2014</u>	<u>AIL TESHOLME</u>
Date	Print Name

2 of 2

Attorney Docket No. ISRG04140

USPTO Application No. 14/211,433

PATENT REEL: 032887 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 05/14/2014